
Strelsko društvo Trzin 
Mengeška 9 
1236 TRZIN 
 
 
 
 

RESULTS 
12

th
 Skirca Borisa Paternosta 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TRZIN, 5
th
 – 6

th
, januar 2008 



 

 
 

STRELSKO DRUSTVO TRZIN 
 

 

12th Skirca Borisa Paternosta 
6
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10 m Air Pistol Women   

 
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40      TOTAL 

    

   1   8  606 PERVAN, Vlatka            CRO    94  95  95  93      377 

       (Final  8.9  9.7 10.5 10.5  9.9  9.8  9.1  9.0 10.4  9.7)    97.5 

                                                                   474.5 

 

   2   2  605 GROZDEK, Daria            CRO    92  92  94  91      369 

       (Final  7.7 10.2 10.1 10.5  9.5 10.0  9.6  9.5 10.5  9.9)    97.5 

                                                                   466.5 

 

   3   4  603 RAUSL, Majda              SLO    89  92  94  93      368 

       (Final 10.3 10.4  9.0  9.0  9.3  9.7 10.3  8.9 10.1 10.5)    97.5 

                                                                   465.5 

 

 

   4   6  604 VRBEK, Kristina           CRO    92  87  98  94      371 

       (Final  8.8  7.4 10.7  8.4  9.0  9.8  9.4 10.2  9.6 10.8)    94.1 

                                                                   465.1 

 

   5   7  626 TURKOVIC, Ivana           CRO    94  92  94  90      370 

       (Final  9.4  9.6  9.2  9.8  9.5  9.1  6.8 10.0  8.3  9.1)    90.8 

                                                                   460.8 

 

   6   4  618 PRELEC, Romana            SLO    95  90  93  86      364 

       (Final  9.8  8.7  9.5 10.7  9.2  9.3  9.4 10.8 10.7  8.0)    96.1 

                                                                   460.1 

 

   7  14  608 SPIRELJA, Marijana        CRO    90  94  90  89      363 

       (Final  7.9 10.7  7.6 10.9  8.3  7.6  9.9  9.9  9.1  8.8)    90.7 

                                                                   453.7 

 

   8   6  623 DIMEC, Alenka             SLO    88  93  94  88      363 

       (Final  8.6  8.4  7.7  8.4 10.6  9.0  9.5  9.4  8.4  9.7)    89.7 

                                                                   452.7 

 

   9  10  629 PERISIC, Renata           CRO    90  88  92  91      361 

  10  11  613 GOTTI, Sara               ITA    89  90  88  92      359 

  11   1  619 KLEMENCIC, Spela          SLO    90  92  85  92      359 

  12   8  627 MOHR, Kristina            CRO    91  94  93  81      359 

  13   9  628 KRIZMANIC, Sanja          CRO    90  88  91  89      358 

  14  17  624 PORS, Mojca               SLO    87  86  93  91      357 

  15   5  607 STRITOF, Mia              CRO    91  88  85  92      356 

  16  15  617 MATANOVIC, Snjezana       CRO    92  89  85  89      355 

  17   7  615 MARUSIC, Daria            CRO    85  90  89  88      352 

  18   3  620 MLAKAR, Betka             SLO    86  82  90  91      349 

  19   5  621 GABROVEC, Barbara         SLO    83  86  91  87      347 

  20  10  582 BRKLJACIC, Dijana         CRO    89  82  89  86      346 

  21   1  609 ZGOMBIC, Marcela          CRO    88  84  89  84      345 

  22  12  614 GLUSIC, Urska             SLO    88  78  91  85      342 

  23   2  610 SIMONIC, Stasa            SLO    84  87  81  88      340 

  24  18  625 VITEZ, Ines               CRO    80  84  86  88      338 

  25   9  616 JURESKO, Sanja            CRO    87  83  84  81      335 

  26  16  581 MELE, Vesna               SLO    82  79  79  92      332 

  27   3  612 RENTSCHIGAI, Anna         ITA    80  78  70  86      314 

 
 
 



 

 
 

STRELSKO DRUSTVO TRZIN 
 

 

12th Skirca Borisa Paternosta 
6
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 januar 2008 

 

10 m Air Pistol Women - TEAM   
 
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40      TOTAL 

 

   1  SD KONCAR 1786 ZAGREB 1           CRO                         1117 

              VRBEK, Kristina                                        371 

              GROZDEK, Daria                                         369 

              PERVAN, Vlatka                                         377 

 

   2  SK KUSTOSIJA                      CRO                         1087 

              TURKOVIC, Ivana                                        370 

              MOHR, Kristina                                         359 

              KRIZMANIC, Sanja                                       358 

 

   3  SD KONCAR 1786 ZAGREB 2           CRO                         1064 

              STRITOF, Mia                                           356 

              SPIRELJA, Marijana                                     363 

              ZGOMBIC, Marcela                                       345 

 

   4  SD GORENJA VAS                    SLO                         1055 

              GABROVEC, Barbara                                      347 

              KLEMENCIC, Spela                                       359 

              MLAKAR, Betka                                          349 

 

   5  SK LOKOMOTIVA RIJEKA              CRO                         1042 

              MARUSIC, Daria                                         352 

              MATANOVIC, Snjezana                                    355 

              JURESKO, Sanja                                         335 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

STRELSKO DRUSTVO TRZIN 
 

 

12th Skirca Borisa Paternosta 
6
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10 m Air Pistol Men   
   

  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 

    

   1  53  754 MIKEC, Damir              SRB    98  95  97  96  98  95      579 

             (Final 10.4 10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6  9.8 10.3 10.2 10.7  9.4)     102.0 

                                                                           681.0 

 

   2  36  705 SIMONIC, Bostjan          SLO    94  93  96  93  96  93      565 

             (Final 10.2  9.6  9.6  9.9  8.8  9.6  9.0 10.5 10.8  9.3)      97.3 

                                                                           662.3 

 

   3  57  759 CIGLARIC, Aleksander      SLO    92  94  98  95  93  91      563 

             (Final 10.1 10.4  9.2 10.3  9.7  9.2  9.6  9.9  8.1 10.6)      97.1 

                                                                           660.1 

 

 

   4  46  502 TKALEC, Peter             SLO    93  93  98  95  95  93      567 

             (Final  9.7  8.4  8.9 10.1  8.7  8.1  9.1  9.6  9.1 10.3)      92.0 

                                                                           659.0 

 

   5  40  710 SPIRELJA, Sasa            CRO    91  94  98  91  94  97      565 

             (Final  9.9  9.6  9.3  9.8  9.4  8.9  9.7  8.6 10.0  8.7)      93.9 

                                                                           658.9 

 

   6  56  746 KOZIC, Igor               CRO    96  91  94  94  93  96      564 

             (Final  9.2  9.3  9.4  8.5  9.7  9.3  8.7  9.9  9.7  9.6)      93.3 

                                                                           657.3 

 

   7  20  738 IVANC, Franci             SLO    92  95  97  95  87  96      562 

             (Final 10.2  8.5 10.7  7.6 10.9  9.7  9.2 10.3  9.0  8.1)      94.2 

                                                                           656.2 

 

   8  41  507 FRELIH, Jure              SLO    93  91  96  94  96  93      563 

             (Final  9.0  7.7  9.5 10.1 10.1  9.8 10.6  7.4  6.3  9.8)      90.3 

                                                                           653.3 

 

   9  34  715 JENKO, Peter              SLO    95  94  90  92  95  95      561 

  10  18  707 LJUBIC, Cvetko            SLO    94  93  95  94  94  90      560 

  11  31  503 BRUNSEK, Andrej           SLO    88  96  95  92  94  93      558 

  12  50  763 ZALAR, David              SLO    97  97  90  88  89  95      556 

  13  28  758 BANOVSEK, Jure            SLO    92  93  91  93  93  94      556 

  14  33  708 ZORKO, Aljaz              SLO    95  94  91  91  91  94      556 

  15  19  749 GROHAR, Miha              SLO    96  93  92  93  88  93      555 

  16  12  727 SIMONC JR, Simon          SLO    88  92  95  91  95  93      554 

  17  16  760 LAZIC, Tomislav           CRO    91  92  93  92  95  91      554 

  18  38  726 PSAJD, Ludvik             SLO    92  94  92  92  89  94      553 

  19  39  717 VNUK, Dominik             SLO    88  96  96  94  90  89      553 

  20  47  706 SIMONIC, Simon            SLO    93  91  91  94  93  90      552 

  21  44  711 ZGOMBIC, Robertino        CRO    96  90  87  94  92  92      551 

  22  22  729 PUCKO, Rok                SLO    92  92  94  92  88  92      550 

  23  21  761 SACER, Mario              CRO    89  91  92  96  91  91      550 

  24  43  747 BOSNJAK, Damir            CRO    92  88  97  90  89  93      549 

  25  25  728 MOLEH, Mirko              SLO    94  93  91  93  89  89      549 

  26  17  704 PETERNEL, Franc           SLO    92  94  89  91  91  91      548 

  27  47  732 KOVIC, Marjan             SLO    87  88  90  92  97  93      547 

  28  13  739 IVANC, Rok                SLO    93  87  89  94  93  91      547 

  29  51  745 KRANJC, Robi              SLO    87  89  92  93  93  92      546 

  30  26  721 RADEJ, Roman              SLO    92  90  91  94  88  91      546 
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  31  38  731 HODZIC, Emerik            SLO    91  91  88  93  90  92      545 

  32  48  714 DJURAN, Milos             SLO    90  88  92  93  92  89      544 

  33  43  505 REPIC, Marjan             SLO    93  87  90  91  88  94      543 

  34  54  713 KOVACEVIC, Josip          CRO    90  93  92  94  84  90      543 

  35  42  734 GHEZZO, Tyler             ITA    93  95  90  89  84  91      542 

  36  11  748 ROZIC, Branko             SLO    92  89  91  89  92  89      542 

  37  45  510 AVBERSEK, Luka            SLO    92  91  90  94  86  88      541 

  38  32  712 HAIMAN, Ivan              CRO    92  89  91  91  90  86      539 

  39  37  720 JOHANSSON, Stellan        SLO    88  95  90  89  92  85      539 

  40  44  501 POLAJZER, Rok             SLO    91  90  89  83  93  92      538 

  41  42  506 KNE, Andrej               SLO    87  84  90  95  90  90      536 

  42  15  716 PETERNELJ, Ales           SLO    91  92  90  88  86  89      536 

  43  39  509 KOSIR, Branko             SLO    87  90  89  91  88  88      533 

  44  14  751 POLJANEC, Uros            SLO    87  89  96  88  82  88      530 

  45  37  724 MALINOVIC, Branko         SLO    93  80  83  94  89  89      528 

  46  35  719 ZVER, Gregor              SLO    89  87  91  87  89  84      527 

  47  31  730 HODZIC, Mensur            SLO    85  91  79  90  88  91      524 

  48  23  722 ZORE, Anze                SLO    85  87  90  86  90  86      524 

  49  35  762 PODHRASKI, Igor           CRO    87  90  88  87  88  84      524 

  50  40  508 DOVC, Andraz              SLO    88  84  86  92  91  83      524 

  51  36  737 NAZARENO, Rosi            ITA    86  84  91  89  91  83      524 

  52  50  725 SOVDAT, Edi               SLO    93  85  87  84  89  85      523 

  53  32  753 BENEDICIC, Martin         SLO    93  85  89  84  89  80      520 

  54  55  718 POLAJZER, Marko           SLO    90  90  83  84  85  86      518 

  55  52  735 GHEZZO, Michael           ITA    89  84  90  87  82  86      518 

  56  27  781 HRIBAR, Dejan             SLO    85  85  88  85  86  88      517 

  57  24  752 BOZIC, Gasper             SLO    90  75  88  82  88  86      509 

  58  45  504 ILIJEVIC, Tihomir         CRO    79  83  82  89  87  87      507 

  59  33  723 HROVATIN, Anton           SLO    84  88  80  86  85  79      502 

  60  49  736 KERMOL, Enzo              ITA    86  81  82  75  81  90      495 
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10 m Air Pistol Men - TEAM  
   

  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 

    

   1  SD DUSAN POZENEL                  SLO                                1681 

              TKALEC, Peter                                                 567 

              BRUNSEK, Andrej                                               558 

              ZORKO, Aljaz                                                  556 

 

   2  KIDRICEVO                         SLO                                1677 

              LJUBIC, Cvetko                                                560 

              SIMONIC, Bostjan                                              565 

              SIMONIC, Simon                                                552 

 

   3  SD KONCAR 1786 ZAGREB             CRO                                1659 

              SPIRELJA, Sasa                                                565 

              KOVACEVIC, Josip                                              543 

              ZGOMBIC, Robertino                                            551 

 

   4  SD JURSINCI                       SLO                                1657 

              PUCKO, Rok                                                    550 

              PSAJD, Ludvik                                                 553 

              SIMONIC JR, Simon                                             554 

 

   5  SD KRANJ                          SLO                                1647 

              FRELIH, Jure                                                  563 

              KNE, Andrej                                                   536 

              PETERNEL, Franc                                               548 

 

   6  SD KOPACEVINA                     SLO                                1641 

              JENKO, Peter                                                  561 

              PETERNELJ, Ales                                               536 

              DJURAN, Milos                                                 544 

 

   7  SD KAMNIK                         SLO                                1628 

              RADEJ, Roman                                                  543 

              JOHANSSON, Stellan                                            539 

              REPIC, Marjan                                                 543 

 

   8  SK KUSTOSIJA                      CRO                                1628 

              LAZIC, Tomislav                                               554 

              SACER, Mario                                                  550 

              PODHRASKI, Igor                                               524 

 

   9  SD DOMZALE                        SLO                                1614 

              ROZIC, Branko                                                 542 

              GROHAR, Miha                                                  555 

              HRIBAR, Dejan                                                 517 

 

  10  SD PORTOROZ 1                     SLO                                1611 

              HODZIC, Emerik                                                545 

              ROSI, Nazzareno                                               524 

              GHEZZO, Tyler                                                 542 

 

  11  SD PORTOROZ 2                     SLO                                1560 

              KOVIC, Marjan                                                 547 

              KERMOL, Enzo                                                  495 

              GHEZZO, Michael                                               518 
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  12  SD GORENJA VAS                    SLO                                1559 

              BOZIC, Gasper                                                 509 

              POLJANEC, Uros                                                530 

              BENEDICIC, Uros                                               520 

 

  13  SD IX KORPUS PIRAN                SLO                                1553 

              HROVATIN, Anton                                               502 

              MALINOVIC, Branko                                             528 

              SOVDAT, Edi                                                   523 

 

  14  SD GROSUPLJE                      SLO                                1109 

              IVANC, Franci                                                 562 

              IVANC, Rok                                                    547 

              HOLOS, Mario                                                    0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10 m Air Pistol – SUPER FINALE (4 Women + 4 Men)   
   

  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 

    

   1  12    2 PERVAN, Vlatka            CRO     

             (Final 10.0  8.6  9.8 10.2 10.5 10.1 10.3 10.8 10.5 10.0)     100.8 

 

   2  18    1 MIKEC, Damir              SRB       

             (Final 10.0  8.8 10.1 10.6  9.9 10.5 10.6 10.5 10.2  9.3)     100.5 

 

   3  13    5 CIGLARIC, Aleksander      SLO     

             (Final  9.5  9.6 10.1 10.0 10.3  9.8  9.8  8.9  9.7  9.7)      97.4 

 

 

   4  11    6 RAUSL, Majda              SLO     

             (Final 10.5  8.7  9.8  8.5 10.1 10.8 10.9  8.8  9.6  9.4)      97.1 

 

   5  17    4 GROZDEK, Darja            CRO     

             (Final 10.0  8.4 10.3 10.2 10.7  7.7 10.0  9.8  9.7 10.0)      96.8 

 

   6  15    7 TKALEC, Peter             SLO     

             (Final  9.9  8.4  8.8 10.0  8.5  9.7 10.7 10.1  9.6 10.5)      96.2 

 

   7  16    3 SIMONIC, Bostjan          SLO     

             (Final 10.2 10.2  9.6  9.4  9.0  8.6  9.8  8.9  9.3 10.2)      95.2 

 

   8  14    8 VRBEK, Kristina           CRO     

             (Final  9.7  7.5  8.2  9.7  8.8  8.5  8.3  9.0  9.7  9.1)      88.5 
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10 m Air Rifle  Women   
   

  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40      TOTAL 

    

   1   6  833 PEJCIC, Snjezana          CRO    98 100  99  97      394 

       (Final 10.6 10.4 10.7 10.2  9.9 10.6 10.3 10.4 10.3 10.7)   104.1 

                                                                   498.1 

 

   2  28  831 STOLNIK, Zdenka           SLO    96  99  99  97      391 

       (Final  9.7 10.2 10.3 10.9 10.9 10.7 10.7 10.4 10.4 10.3)   104.5 

                                                                   495.5 

 

   3  33  842 DRAKULIC, Sanja           CRO    99  96 100  96      391 

       (Final 10.7 10.4 10.4  9.7 10.6  9.9 10.3 10.8 10.6 10.2)   103.6 

                                                                   494.6 

 

 

   4   2  817 MAJSTOROVIC, Jelica       SLO    98  97  98  98      391 

       (Final 10.4 10.4  9.7 10.5 10.2  9.5 10.1  9.8 10.3 10.8)   101.7 

                                                                   492.7 

 

   5  22  819 TURISINI, Valentina       ITA    99  97  98  99      393 

       (Final  9.7 10.0  9.4 10.2  9.5 10.4 10.8  9.8  9.9  9.7)    99.4 

                                                                   492.4 

 

   6  11  834 BRUKETA BUJANOVIC, Maja   CRO    98  97 100  97      392 

       (Final  9.7  9.9 10.3  9.2 10.4 10.2 10.8  9.7 10.1 10.0)   100.3 

                                                                   492.3 

 

   7  12  810 MAKSIMOVIC, Ivana         SRB    99  98  97  98      392 

       (Final  9.6  9.8  9.8 10.7 10.3 10.4  9.3 10.1 10.4  9.6)   100.0 

                                                                   492.0 

 

   8  26  825 RATNIK, Marija Sasa       SLO    95  98  99  99      391 

       (Final  9.4  8.6 10.1 10.1 10.5 10.2 10.7 10.5 10.5 10.2)   100.8 

                                                                   491.8 

 

   9  28  843 URANKAR, Tadeja           SLO    97  97  99  97      390 

  10  19  845 VITEZ, Sandra             CRO    98  96  99  96      389 

  11  23  820 REPIC, Kaja               SLO    98  98  97  96      389 

  12  25  827 DAGMAR, Stafa             CRO    98  98  98  95      389 

  13  10  802 KOVACS, Sanja             CRO    95  97  98  98      388 

  14  15  808 ADAMIC, Ivana             CRO    98  96  97  96      387 

  15  23  832 DVORSAK, Ziva             SLO    96  98  94  98      386 

  16   5  807 KOSPO, Ines               CRO    99  93  97  97      386 

  17   4  829 SIPIC, Kristina           CRO    95  99  97  95      386 

  18   7  801 DADIC, Katja              SLO    96  96  96  97      385 

  19  20  826 KOBILSEK, Ana             CRO    96  97  95  97      385 

  20  17  835 CUTIC, Anita              CRO    97  92  96  98      383 

  21  14  837 ARBANAS, Maja             CRO    96  98  93  96      383 

  22   8  812 COSIC, Danijela           CRO    96  98  94  95      383 

  23  36  844 LUKETA, Iva               SLO    96  92  97  97      382 

  24  31  838 CUSTO, Sanja              CRO    98  96  95  93      382 

  25  18  816 PORS, Vesna               SLO    95  97  93  94      379 

  26  20  839 BERIC, Masa               CRO    94  93  94  97      378 

  27  13  815 SMODIS, Petra             SLO    94  97  93  94      378 

  28  21  824 GARAFOLJ, Katarina        SLO    94  93  94  96      377 

  29  26  840 ZARKOVIC, Tena            CRO    94  92  95  94      375 

  30  16  809 VENGUST, Maja             SLO    95  92  95  93      375 
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  31  24  836 ZIGIC, Anamaria           CRO    94  94  92  94      374 

  32  24  804 PUFIC, Klavdija           SLO    94  92  95  93      374 

  33   9  803 FLUKS, Teja               SLO    94  93  95  92      374 

  34  27  828 KOVAC, Ina                CRO    93  93  92  95      373 

  35  32  821 PENCA, Suzana             SLO    93  96  90  94      373 

  36  19  813 MACKOVIC, Marina          CRO    92  95  93  93      373 

  37  27  822 RUDOLF, Benjamina         SLO    94  94  90  93      371 

  38  21  818 BOZAC, Anja               SLO    89  90  93  89      361 

  39  35  591 MELE, Vesna               SLO    90  92  92  87      361 

  40   1  811 ROSTAS, Daria             CRO    92  90  82  92      356 

  41  37  925 AJDARPASIC, Mirnesa       SLO    94  87  88  86      355 

  42  25  823 ISTENIC, Barbara          SLO    89  78  80  82      329 
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10 m Air Rifle Women - TEAM   
 
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40      TOTAL 

 
   1  SD TRNJE                          CRO                         1161 

              ADAMIC, Ivana                                          387 

              KOVACS, Sanja                                          388 

              KOSPO, Ines                                            386 

 

   2  SK LOKOMOTIVA RIJEKA              CRO                         1160  (288) 

              PEJCIC, Snjezana                                       394 

              BRUKETA BUJANOVIC, Maja                                392 

              ZIGIC, Anamaria                                        374 

 

   3  SK ZRINJEVAC                      CRO                         1160  (287) 

              KOBILSEK, Ana                                          385 

              DAGMAR, Stafa                                          389 

              SIPIC, Kristina                                        386 

 

   4  SK LOKOMOTIVA RIJEKA 2            CRO                         1148 

              ARBANAS, Maja                                          383 

              CUTIC, Spela                                           383 

              CUSTO, Sanja                                           382 

 

   5  SD KAMNIK                         SLO                         1147 

              REPIC, Kaja                                            389 

              PENCA, Suzana                                          373 

              DADIC, Katja                                           385 

 

   6  SSK 'HVIDR-a' SISAK               CRO                         1112 

              ROSTAS, Daria                                          356 

              MACKOVIC, Maria                                        373 

              COSIC, Danijela                                        383 

 

   7  SD VRHNIKA                        CRO                         1077 

              ISTENIC, Barbara                                       329 

              GARAFOLJ, Katarina                                     377 

              RUDOLF, Benjamina                                      371 
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10 m Air Rifle Men   
   

  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 

    

   1   8  957 DEBEVEC, Rajmond          SLO    98  98  99  99  99 100      593 

             (Final 10.6 10.6 10.0 10.4 10.5  9.5 10.0 10.5 10.3  9.9)     102.3 

                                                                           695.3 

 

   2  14  928 MARKOJA, Robert           SLO    98  98  98 100  99  99      592 

             (Final 10.5 10.0 10.1  9.8 10.5  9.7 10.4 10.6  9.8  9.6)     101.0 

                                                                           693.0 

 

   3   7  955 FAZLIJA, Nedzad           BIH    99  99  98  97 100  97      590 

             (Final  9.9 10.3  9.2 10.7 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.2 10.2 10.2)     101.9 

                                                                           691.9 

 

 

   4  11  910 SEBALJ, Marin             CRO    96  98 100 100  96 100      590 

             (Final 10.5  9.2 10.5  9.7  9.9 10.7 10.5  9.7 10.5 10.6)     101.8 

                                                                           691.8 

 

   5  25  950 MOICEVIC, Zeljko          SLO    98  99  99 100  98  97      591 

             (Final 10.7 10.5  9.4 10.4 10.0 10.2  9.6  9.8 10.0  9.7)     100.3 

                                                                           691.3 

 

   6  36  933 HRESCAK, Izidor           SLO    98  97 100 100 100  95      590 

             (Final 10.8  9.8  9.4 10.5 10.7 10.7  9.8  9.9  9.3  9.9)     100.8 

                                                                           690.8 

 

   7  33  912 ADAMOVIC, Goran           CRO    98  97  99  99  98 100      591 

             (Final  8.8  9.5  9.8  9.6 10.0 10.3 10.0 10.2 10.3 10.4)      98.9 

                                                                           689.9 

 

   8  17  938 BLAZKE, Robert            SLO    99  98  96  98  97 100      588 

             (Final 10.7 10.4  8.1 10.3 10.0 10.0  9.9 10.2  9.9 10.7)     100.2 

                                                                           688.2 

 

   9  18  918 FABJAN, Bostjan           SLO    99  97  98  97  98  97      586 

  10  44  953 BARIC, Matic              SLO    95  97  98  98  98  99      585 

  11  16  962 HORVAT, Tadej             SLO    96  99  95  98  98  99      585 

  12  23  932 KOCBEK, Gorazd            SLO    97  98  99  98  96  97      585 

  13  46  930 MAUCEC, Uros              SLO    99  97  97  96  97  98      584 

  14  57  560 AVBERSEK, Luka            SLO    98  96 100  98  97  95      584 

  15  49  956 DZANKOVIC, Nedzad         BIH    99  97  97  97  97  96      583 

  16   5  945 KANDARE, Damijan          SLO    97  98  98  95  95  99      582 

  17  34  919 RAVNIKAR, Viljem          SLO    97  97  94  97  99  98      582 

  18   3  921 JAVORIC, Uros             SLO    95  97  97  99  97  97      582 

  19   6  951 VIDMAR, Alain             SLO    96 100  96  93  99  97      581 

  20  51  904 ADLESIC, Jernej           SLO    97  96  98  96  98  96      581 

  21  53  949 ZLAK, Bostjan             SLO    97  98  97  96  97  96      581 

  22  41  913 GRCIC, Nikola             CRO    97  94  99  96  96  98      580 

  23  47  966 KOVACIC, Uros             SLO    96  96  97  98  95  98      580 

  24  20  946 ZISKO, Dusan              SLO    96  94  98  98  97  97      580 

  25  12  960 OBLAK, Gasper             SLO    94  94  99  96  97  99      579 

  26   1  959 OBLAK, Lenart             SLO    96  96  96  96  97  98      579 

  27  56  905 DOLHER, Gasper            SLO    96  95  97  97  96  98      579 

  28  32  939 JODL, Benjamin            SLO    94  96  98  96  98  97      579 

  29  13  922 STRAKUSEK, Martin         SLO    95  98  97  97  97  95      579 
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  30  42  924 BERNOT, Gasper            SLO    95  97  95  98  96  97      578 

  31  50  923 STRAKUSEK, Oto            SLO    96  96  97  96  96  97      578 

  32  24  935 MATJAZIC, Nejc            SLO    94  96  97  96  98  96      577 

  33  38  952 POJE, Andraz              SLO    97  98  99  96  95  92      577 

  34  15  931 ZIZMOND, Mitja            SLO    96  92  98  95  98  97      576 

  35  27  903 HABJAN, Bozo              SLO    96  96  97  93  98  96      576 

  36   4  941 MAVROVIC, Jernej          SLO    95  96  96  97  97  95      576 

  37  39  958 DZURKOVIC, Bojan          CRO    93  97  98  97  96  95      576 

  38  45  971 SODJA, Jure               SLO    96  97  94  97  96  95      575 

  39  57  970 MIHELAK, Simon            SLO    95  97  95  99  94  95      575 

  40  39  947 BUKOVEC, Branko           SLO    95  96  95  96  96  96      574 

  41  50  558 DOVC, Andraz              SLO    95  95  97  96  95  96      574 

  42  52  551 POLAJZER, Rok             SLO    93  98  95  96  95  96      573 

  43  51  964 NOVAK, Anton              SLO    97  95  93  94  97  96      572 

  44  21  906 KALIN, Marjan             SLO    94  94  95  97  96  96      572 

  45  47  961 PETERNEL, Andrej          SLO    94  95  96  96  96  95      572 

  46  40  920 KASUMOVIC, Vjeran         CRO    95  94  97  94  95  96      571 

  47  10  943 LAMPREHT, Bojan           SLO    98  91  98  93  96  95      571 

  48  49  559 KOSIR, Branko             SLO    96  95  96  94  96  94      571 

  49  26  954 KOVIC, David              SLO    97  91  95  97  95  95      570 

  50  35  963 HERGULA, Boris            SLO    94  96  95  94  98  93      570 

  51  48  554 ILIJEVIC, Tihomir         CRO    93  97  92  97  95  95      569 

  52  45  907 KRSTACIC, Fjodor          CRO    96  95  96  96  95  91      569 

  53  44  926 RESMAN, Luka              SLO    90  93  97  96  92  99      567 

  54  55  927 ZAVRSNIK, Miha            SLO    92  96  97  94  91  97      567 

  55  51  557 FRELIH, Jure              SLO    97  95  92  90  98  95      567 

  56  48  967 DODLEK, Matija            CRO    96  96  93  94  95  92      566 

  57  22  929 MAUCEC, Gregor            SLO    93  93  96  96  93  93      564 

  58  52  914 MOHORKO, Uros             SLO    96  92  94  93  98  91      564 

  59   9  948 PAJIC, Valter             SLO    95  91  96  93  92  96      563 

  60  55  555 REPIC, Marjan             SLO    93  97  92  91  92  93      558 

  61  42  917 LISINOVIC, Hasan          SLO    92  91  90  95  93  96      557 

  62   2  915 REMETIC, Predrag          SLO    96  90  97  91  93  89      556 

  63  37  944 OMERZU, Miran             SLO    92  92  97  89  94  91      555 

  64  41  909 NIKOLIC, Simon            CRO    92  93  95  94  93  88      555 

  65  38  908 BOGDANOVIC, Rajko         CRO    94  94  95  91  86  94      554 

  66  43  936 PRELEC, David             SLO    90  91  95  94  89  91      550 

  67  54  553 BRUNSEK, Andrej           SLO    88  91  94  90  94  92      549 

  68  40  937 COK, Alessandro           ITA    87  91  89  94  90  96      547 

  69  28  942 RAVNIKAR, Vladimir        SLO    88  90  88  94  92  95      547 

  70  56  556 KNE, Andrej               SLO    85  91  91  91  96  93      547 

  71  54  968 CAVLEK, Ivan              CRO    92  86  90  90  91  92      541 

  72  43  901 PEVEC, Teodor             SLO    88  83  90  91  92  93      537 

  73  31  973 SKUK, David               SLO    86  85  90  92  92  90      535 

  74  19  972 PETROVIC, Darko           SLO    88  90  88  91  89  88      534 

  75  53  552 TKALEC, Peter             SLO    89  90  89  89  92  85      534 
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10 m Air Rifle Men -  TEAM   
   

  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 

 

   1  SD TRNJE                          CRO                                1161 

              ADAMOVIC, Goran                                               591 

              SEBALJ, Marin                                                 590 

              GRCIC, Nikola                                                 580 

 

   2  SD GROSUPLJE                      SLO                                1153 

              MOICEVIC, Zeljko                                              591 

              POJE, Andraz                                                  577 

              BARIC, Matic                                                  585 

 

   3  SD I. POHORSKI BATALJON           SLO                                1743 

              JODL, Benjamin                                                579 

              BLAZKE, Robi                                                  588 

              MAVROVIC, Jernej                                              576 

 

   4  SD S.KOVAC TURNISCE               SLO                                1740 

              MARKOJA, Robert                                               592 

              MAUCEC, Uros                                                  584 

              MAUCEC, Gregor                                                564 

 

   5  SD A.HOHKRAUT TRBOVLJE            SLO                                1739 

              JAVORIC, Uros                                                 580 

              STRAKUSEK, Oto                                                578 

              STRAKUSEK, Martin                                             579 

 

   6  SD TRZIN                          SLO                                1736 

              ADLESIC, Jernej                                               581 

              DOLHER, Gasper                                                579 

              HABJAN, Bozo                                                  576 

 

   7  MROZ VELENJE                      SLO                                1734 

              SODJA, Jure                                                   575 

              MIHELAK, Simon                                                575 

              AVBERSEK, Luka                                                584 

 

   8  SD GORENJA VAS                    SLO                                1730 

              OBLAK, Gasper                                                 579 

              OBLAK, Lenart                                                 579 

              PETERNEL, Andrej                                              572 

 

   9  SD TSO ORMOZ                      SLO                                1727 

              HERGULA, Boris                                                570 

              HORVAT, Tadej                                                 585 

              NOVAK, Anton                                                  572 

 

  10  SD K.FLISAR TISINA                SLO                                1717 (289) 

              ZISKO, Dusan                                                  580 

              BUKOVEC, Branko                                               574 

              PAJIC, Valter                                                 563 

 

  11  SD VREMSCICA                      SLO                                1717 (282) 

              HRESCAK, Izidor                                               590 

              MATJAZIC, Nejc                                                577 

              PRELEC, David                                                 550 
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  12  SD TELEKOM                        SLO                                1699  

              FABJAN, Bostjan                                               586 

              LISINOVIC, Hasan                                              557 

              REMETIC, Predrag                                              556 

 

  13  SK MALI LOSINJ                    SLO                                1678  

              KRSTACIC, Fjodor                                              569 

              NIKOLIC, Simon                                                555 

              BOGDANOVIC, Rajko                                             554 

 

  14  SD VRHNIKA                        SLO                                1673  

              RAVNIKAR, Vladimir                                            547 

              OMERZU, Miran                                                 555 

              LAMPREHT, Bojan                                               571 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10 m Air Rifle – SUPER FINALE (4 Women + 4 Men)     
   

  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 

    

   1   1   11 DEBEVEC, Rajmond          SLO     

             (Final 10.4 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.6 10.2 10.6 10.5 10.3 10.1)     104.2 

 

   2  2    12 PEJCIC, Snjezana          CRO       

             (Final 10.4 10.6 10.2 10.2 10.1 10.9 10.6 10.4 10.2 10.1)     103.8 

 

   3  4    14 STOLNIK, Zdenka           SLO     

             (Final  9.8 10.3 10.2 10.3 10.5 10.8 10.8 10.7  9.8 10.4)     103.6 

 

 

   4  7    17 SEBALJ, Marin             SLO     

             (Final 10.4 10.1 10.7 10.8 10.3 10.1  9.7 10.1 10.7  9.4)     102.3 

 

   5  5    15 FAZLIJA, Nedzad           BIH     

             (Final 10.5 10.6 10.5  9.1  9.7 10.0 10.4 10.3 10.3 10.4)     101.8 

 

   6  6    16 DRAKULIC, Sanja           CRO     

             (Final  9.6 10.5 10.4 10.6 10.1  9.3  9.4 10.1 10.2 10.2)     100.4 

 

   7  8    18 MAJSTOROVIC, Jelica       SLO     

             (Final 10.4 10.0  9.4 10.2 10.8 10.7  8.2  9.4 10.3 10.1)      99.5 

 

   8  7    17 MARKOJA, Robert           SLO     

             (Final 10.3 10.2 10.7  9.2 10.6  9.3  8.2  9.9  9.5  9.7)      97.6 

 

 



 

 
 

STRELSKO DRUSTVO TRZIN 
 

 

12th Skirca Borisa Paternosta 
6

th
 januar 2008 

 

10 m Combination Men   
 

  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 

    

   1          FRELIH, Jure              SLO                               1130 

                                     Pistol:   93  91  96  94  96  93      563 

                                      Rifle:   97  95  92  90  98  95      567 

 

   2          AVBERSEK, Luka            SLO                               1125 

                                     Pistol:   92  91  90  94  86  88      541 

                                      Rifle:   98  96 100  98  97  95      584 

 

   3          POLAJZER, Rok             SLO                               1111 

                                     Pistol:   91  90  89  83  93  92      538 

                                      Rifle:   93  98  95  96  95  96      573 

 

   4          BRUNSEK, Andrej           SLO                               1107 

                                     Pistol:   88  96  95  92  94  93      558 

                                      Rifle:   88  91  94  90  94  92      549 

 

   5          REPIC, Marjan             SLO                               1104 

                                     Pistol:   93  87  90  91  88  94      543 

                                      Rifle:   93  97  92  91  92  93      558 

 

   6          KOSIR, Branko             SLO                               1104 

                                     Pistol:   87  90  89  91  88  88      533 

                                      Rifle:   96  95  96  94  96  94      571 

 

   7          TKALEC, Peter             SLO                               1101 

                                     Pistol:   93  93  98  95  95  93      567 

                                      Rifle:   89  90  89  89  92  85      534 

 

   8          DOVC, Andraz              SLO                               1098 

                                     Pistol:   88  84  86  92  91  83      524 

                                      Rifle:   95  95  97  96  95  96      574 

 

   9          KNE, Andrej               SLO                               1083 

                                     Pistol:   87  84  90  95  90  90      536 

                                      Rifle:   85  91  91  91  96  93      547 

 

  10          ILIJEVIC, Tihomir         CRO                               1076 

                                     Pistol:   79  83  82  89  87  87      507 

                                      Rifle:   93  97  92  97  95  95      569 

 

  11          ZALAR, David              SLO                                556 

                                     Pistol:   97  97  90  88  89  95      556 

                                      Rifle:    0   0   0   0   0   0        0 

 

10 m Combination Women  
 

  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40    TOTAL 

    

   1          MELE, Vesna               SLO                        693 

                                     Pistol:   82  79  79  92      332 

                                      Rifle:   90  92  92  87      361 

 

   2          BRKLJACIC, Dijana         CRO                        346 

                                     Pistol:   89  82  89  86      346 

                                      Rifle:    0   0   0   0        0 
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Competition Officials: 
 

Competition manager: Franci Music 

 

Competition Jury:  Franci Brecko 

    Dusan Habat 

    Damijan Klopcic 

 

Chief range officer: Ales Kosmac 

Range officers:  Uros Zajc 

Bozo Habjan 

    Gasper Dolher 

    Marko Zivkovic 

    Borut Kovaljev 

 

Equipment control: Robert Ferencak 

    Andreja Gorjup 

    Matjaz Bratovz 

 

SIUS technician:  Jernej Adlesic 

    Damijan Klopcic 

 

 

 

 

Main Sponzors of Competition: 
 

T-2 d.o.o. 

 

BIRING Skupina d.o.o. 
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RECORDS of Competition 
 

 

Air Rifle Women 

Qualification: 396  Snjezana Pejcic 2007 

Finale: 104,1  Snjezana Pejcic 2008 

Total result: 499,5  Snjezana Pejcic 2007 

Team: 1166  SK LOKOMOTIVA Rijeka 2007 

 

Air Pistol Men 

Qualification: 579  Damir Mikec 2008 

Finale: 102,0  Damir Mikec 2008 

Total result: 681,0  Damir Mikec 2008 

Team: 1711  SD KIDRICEVO 2003 

 

Air Pistol Women 

Qualification: 377  Vlatka Pervan 2008 

Finale: 98,8  Majda Raušl 2006 

Total result: 474,5  Vlatka Pervan 2008 

Team: 1117  SK KONCAR 1786 Zagreb 2008 

 

Combination Men 

Total result: 1140  Dean Vignjevic 2005 

Team: 3324  SD D.Pozenel Recica 2002 

 

Combination Women 

Total result: 715  Dijana Brkljacic 2007 

Team:     

 

 

 

 

Air Rifle Men 

Qualification: 598  Peter Sidi  2006 

Finale: 105,0  Uros Javoric 1999 

Total result: 702,6  Peter Sidi 2006 

Team: 1761  SK TRNJE Zagreb 2007 


